03-05-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31,



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ILY U.S. Pat



Tab settings ⇒⇒ \ 102002 €21	* KEDUOM *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prism Crafts, Inc. 2-12-82	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Smith Mountain Industries, LLC  Internal  Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 1000 Dillard Drive  City: Forest State: VA Zip: 24551  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: 001-12, 2001	Other limited liability corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,158,657; 2,158,658; and  2,364,066  ached  Yes  No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Brenda Washington, Paralegal	00.00		
Internal Address: Hammond, Kennedy, Whitney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8888 Keystone Crossing Suite #1210	8. Deposit account number:		
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Name of Person Signify	10/13/01   Date   3   Date		
The state of the s	over sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Prism Crafts, Inc., an Indiana corporation, hereby assigns to Smith Mountain Industries, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, including any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Dated this 12 day of October, 2001.

"ASSIGNOR"

Prism Crafts, Inc.

Robert S. Marsh, President

Pennsylvania STATE OF MARYLAND)

Dauphin COUNTY)

I, Linda K. Shaull a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby affirm that Robert S. Marsh, President of Prism Crafts, Inc., personally appeared before me and acknowledged that the execution of this Assignment of Trademarks was his free act and deed. Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of October, 2001.

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

[Notarial Seal]

Notarial Seal Linda K. Shaull, Notary Public Lower Paxton Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0258

## EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Registered <u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
ARTSCAPE CANDLES	2,158,658	May 19, 1998	U.S.A.
EARTHSCAPE CANDLES	2,158,657	May 19, 1998	U.S.A.
MUSICAL SCENTS	2,364,066	July 4, 2000	U.S.A.

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0259